

FOI - 059

I write in connection with your request for information dated 13<sup>th</sup> January 2016 concerning the Police and Crime Commissioner's diary.

I am required by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to handle all requests in a manner that is blind as to the identity and motives of the requestor. Any information released as a response to a request is regarded as being published and therefore in the public domain without caveat.

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Your request for information has now been considered and I am able to respond as follows:

You wrote:

- 1) I'd like to request the appointment diary of the Police & Crime Commissioner from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2015 to 31<sup>st</sup> December 2015.  
Please provide the time and date of each appointment or event, and a summary of what it was about. The estimated duration of the appointment would be appreciated if it is easily accessible.
- 2) Please also indicate dates when the PCC was on leave.

Response

- 1) Please see attached spreadsheet of the PCC's diary from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2015 to 31<sup>st</sup> December 2015.
- 2) This is a request for information relating to the PCC's private which is personal information. This is, therefore, exempt from disclosure under Section 40(2), Personal Information, as disclosure would contravene the first Data Protection principle. This is an absolute exemption.

Exemptions applied:

S.40 (2)(i) Personal information

I am satisfied that all the relevant information has been passed to me, and been considered in the light of your request, within the time constraints applicable under the legislation.